1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEDUS COVER COMPONENTS
B - AEBRE




REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ A A AMT .
1 110-00254 FACE PLATE ASM. s - H 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET TULEN° Yy 1
3 S5-6080410-5P SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 k535~ 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-008583 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. ATTIRT ARy 3 1
5 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
i TA-1250705-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
7 S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATF3T 3/16-28 L=9 8
& 110-00510 SIDE PLATE TRT4R 1
9 110-00619 GASKET T4 ATy 1

10 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAty 1
11 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG kAL 1
12 B1113-155-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. AFPUT4RT- B3 1
13 B1113-155-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN {FPUT4RT - (1)
14 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC {FPUT4 435 (2)
15 B3149-123-A00 TEHSION SPRING {FPut4 47 A7F (1)
16 SD-0380552-5L  HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 273y D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
17 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET AL HBY 1
18 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUE* YBA" - 1
19 S5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 AR 3/716-28 L=6 |
20 55-4120615-35F  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATFY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7=LARTYE4 A 1
22 110-01500 SCREW F-k AFFyH4 A RAEYT 1
23 110-18958 THREAD TENSION ASM. fhFa9y 93 1
24 110-18900 TENSION NUOT AR FA93FY b (1)
25 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER {hFI=-I15 FLTURTA (1)
26 B3129-012-A00  TEWSION SPRING A+F3-INF A (1)
27 B3132-552-000 TEWSION DISC HOLDER {bF3-7 15331 (1)
28 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {bFA=-3%3 (2)
29 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST {hF3-3 £~ (1)
30 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING AT 3 {1)
31 B3111-552-B00  TEHSION POST SOCKET frFa-3 & -%"4 (1)
32 S5-3000670-5P 3CREW 0/64-40 L= 5.5 FAFIT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
33 S5-8150710-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA23™ 15/64-28 L=T 1
34 B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE FPIN k%Y 1
35 B1109-012-A00  THROAT PLATE (&) nNi4% A : 1
36 35-2110920-TF _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ISPV 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-L{}Put4 B 1
38 55-6110610-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=0 ¥ 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 TA-1250406-R0  RKUBBER PLUG MAtY D=12.5 L=4 Z
40 S5-4120915-5F  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 TATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 3
41 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. ANt (h3) 1
42 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE A4 (1)
43 110-01608 BED SLIDE SFRING FOMTFEI R (1)
44 SS-6060210-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L53#y" 3/32-56 1=1.9 (2)
45 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD AT RIFLY 4



MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

tw - AFEHERK

2,




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T AT AMT.
1 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUETUREIYTY 1
3 CQ-3500000-FO  OIL FELT 13y 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YYHFUET H3 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. PYRFUETY B3 (1)
A #01 B1905-541-B0O0  NEEDLE BEARING, B FYETY Z-FTAATFUYE (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK VENCEEDT, (1)
8 B1408-552-000 HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD S Ol (1)
9 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT PENESY (1)

10 $S-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 AEYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 110-02706 COUNTERWE IGHT 9)741EY B 1
12 110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT 495" HIT AN 1
13 $S-8150912-TH  SCREW SEDN 1
14 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE DY AN 1
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. FINAVIVRL 73 1
16 $S-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E3%9" 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM THIAVIVHL (1)
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR FH)AYIVIL RTARYY (1)
19 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k379" 9/64-40 626 (2)
20 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 5959 InA%h B 1
21 110-02508 0IL SEAL A2% TARI-B 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ca™ b9 18.5 1
23 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 A32M0¥ D=14.72 ¥=12 73 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 3%y~ 1/4-40 L=6 2
26 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING ayys” 1
27 SS-7681850-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 INEFEY” 9/32-28 L=18 1i -
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERVEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE WTHIEY F17 4% 1
29 110-02607 HAND WHEEL N 3IAR - 1
30 $$-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 k429" 15/64-28 L=15 2
31 110-02003 HAIN SHAFT 39y 1
32 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AYT A9 FIIEITIN 1
33 B1213-552-0A0~-A OIL AMDUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. p3YD W A-FI-LIE"Y 03 1
34 R0O-0201801-00  RUBBER RING oyyy” (1)

Note (#EdEd) #01...

selecting part

R



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
- - T HME R




REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eo¥ A AMT.
1 B1405-012-000 CAP L2 b i 1
2 B1402-552-000-A HEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MIRT - 97438 1
3 110-05006 HEEDLE EBAR AU P 1
4 B1411-552-0A0 HEEDLE BAR CONMECTION ASM. NI -2T% b3 1
5 S5=-6090670-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E3%3" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
B B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK N3 -2"% Fu4{29 1
T 110-18801 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE U3 B A 2 1
8 B1403-155-000 HEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MET = 22434 1
9 SS-T080510-TF SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 ThEFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 110-05303 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M"Y 1
11 MDB-100B1400 HNEEDLE DBX1 #14 n DBX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. BEAPTRT YTa-XT B3 1
13 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER DTAEAIT AT B3 (1)
14 B1305-012-040 GEAR ASM. GIRRRETRT 274 B3 (1)
15 SS-3660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. SOFEAET AT I3- B3 (1)
17 Sa-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAz3" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307=-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER ey b vl T E (1)
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE JRAARAETRT X4 B3 (1)
20 Se5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA™ 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. PRI RT YA~ B3 (1)
22 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAzY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT SFIh 1
24 S5-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AT 3Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 110-04108 BUSHING, UPPER FFTRGT AN 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 5 o M S i 4 1
27 110-15203 EUSHING, REAR IR RGIDARN 1
28 55-4120915-8P  SCREW 12/64-23 L=9 A" %3 3/16-28 L= 1
24 CS-079101A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z232k0% D=T7.94 ¥=1 1
30 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.8 k333" 11/64-40 L= (2)
31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT a5 1
32 110-15809 . POSITIONING FINGER THITIANL 1
33 o5-6111010-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 3T 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
34 55-5150432-TH  SCREW FAFI" - 1
35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM.. FRONMT HRYTHRIARA 1
36 CS-079073A-5H THRUST COLLAR 293 Zb0% B3 1
37 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZP™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
38 B1808-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREV ASH. ¥R¥th RIRARYT h: 1
39 B1810-552-000 O0OIL WICK 9y*h IT pAZRYT 1Y (1)
40 B1830-127-0A0  HOOK ASH. #7 b2 1
41 B9117-012-000 BOBBIH T E"Y 1
42 B1337-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FTETUY-1 83 1



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
A LFHERE




REF.RD. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIFPTION E “ A £ AMT.
1 110-T1800 HAND LIFTER THIFPY™ LA™- 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW ARIFY LA™ - bARYT 1
3 RD-0371801-00  RUBBER RING ML 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. THIFY L 93 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK E3FPFTYLE hx ]
5] RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E3™2k47 5 1
T 110-06509 LINK SHAFT (£ 5 il M 2
& 110-06608 GASKET VL S J N E W 3
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed"%2F47 § 3

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER EX7PYT A% 1
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING EXTAT ULy ueT 1
12 110-07101 ~_HINGE SCREW ) E# 7Y 323793y 1
13 SD-0720332-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 3°u3d™ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK ERTRETIMY 1
15 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL ERTFEYT LuhyRTY 1
16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD o A 1
17 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed™%r47 5 2
13 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1F1RALR EFTINT R 1
19 110-18405 TERSION RELEASE PIN SPRING FR2RAE" wAT 3 1
20 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E#™2kA7 4 1
21 110-18306 TENSION EELEASE SUPPORTING PIN AF2RARIT I Y 1
22 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {haAA4% 1
23 110-13108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT fRINALRI Y 1
24 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 11 Fa9by F3° 1
25 110=71701 NUT I Fa9ty 237 fak 1
26 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 8L Put{ET- 1
27 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING T4 £3-90" 3 1
28 110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIF 2% 1
29 BE1501-127-000 PRESSER EAR AHIE" - 1
30 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE TRIF™ 09" % AMFUTL 1
31 33-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
32 35-7090910-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TREFEY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 pi
33 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER TRIT™ - 22438 1
34 53-7091110-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 TAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
35 110-28156 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. 2TAE8L B3 1
36 110-19007 WASHER PLATE Fh2AAE® 1Y 1




5. FEED MECHANISM COMFONENTS
- R




REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Erg S aneae AMT.
1 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD L UEELRTTi T 1
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN THUFIIEYRT 4 KO Y 1
3 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E37" 0/84-40 626 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR P F39098” 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 7 F39E9%%4 A2k 1
6 $5-7120770-SH _ SCREW B HEFIY ]
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW SYIEELISEr 1
8 B1148-555-000  SPRING ) F3-£Y E°UNT2 ]
9 110-52701 PIN 9 F39LY Oy 1

10 110-10006 FEED DIAL 05" 154 ]
11 $S-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 E5%9" 3/16-28 1=9 1
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 24441900y} 1
13 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C 2HAGTIYESY C 1
14 S$-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E535" 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD CRELL e U] S 1
16 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING oyyh” 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING TIYLA* A 1
g RE-0500000-K0  E-RING - EX" %047 5 1
110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. ALAT-57" 73 1
110-10402 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW FPILAT-9F" FARY" 1
RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EZ"%449 5 1
110-09404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING FA9EIYII A" 3 1
110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FA9EIYIITTI Y B 1
110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN & 24A4IIVE"Y A 2
110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK LYr9Yy B
110-08604 CONMECTING LINK A VYRS A
110-08455 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK TIFIREMY 3
110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FA9EINIIIFIITD A

35-8150710~-5F
5a-B090620-5P

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
SCREW 9/64-40 L=86

FAFyT 15/64-28 L=T7
333" 9/64-40 L=8

110-11103 FEED BAR SHAFT Tha™ 43" h
RC-1381001-KF RETAINING RING CA™ 2bkAY

B1613-012-A00  FEED DOG A U E
SS-4080620-TF  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=8 T30 1/8-44 L=6
110-11251 FEED BAR ASM. T4 5z

110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FAEPULE A" FHY £
S5-T110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IXEFEYT 11/64-40 L=o5
110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK THUA™ 235

110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AT N

110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B A4A4Te" y B

S5-6090620-5P
NS-6680410-SP

SCREW  9/64-40 L=6
NUT 9/32-28

110-08356
S5-T121410-5P
110-14156
35-6121210-SP
3D-1000801-SH
110-142086

E733" 9/64-40 L=6
oYa7+ar 9/32-28

FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM.
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14

REAR CRANE ASM.

SCREW  3/16-28 L=12

HINGE SCREW

FEED DRIVING SHAFT

ZAALTOYRT" B3
TAEFEIT 3/16-28 L=14
FE AN ANGTT h2
k3#9" 3/16-28 L=9
CAVE ST

$TINYT ATy

e i ol e e el = - QL L P P L L LR R L L L O S T L T
t.‘.‘ll::l.m--J-LIH':.:"I-h-{.-d-mHGEM—JmmhmMHGQWﬂmmﬁHMHD@

CS-1471214-5H

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=12

_——
e’

Foa
s

A72k9% D=14.72 ¥=12 3
L=6

55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 (2)
51 110-10807 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING LR U 5d 1
52 35-8150432-TH  SCREW FARIT ]
53 55-7T110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 RC-1361001-KP RETAINING RING CA™ 32" 1
D0 110-11053 FEED ROCKER ASM. E L ) S ]
56 55-T121410-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TREFFIT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
a7 110-14354 DEIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT FTANYTEI) 733 B3 1
08 53-7111120-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 IhEIET 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
54 55-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FAT%3" 3/16-28 1.=9 1
60 110-10807 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING TANI™ 742N 1
61 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 A724H9Y D=14.72 ¥=12 %3 ]
62 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 RO=-0781901-00  RUBBER RING 0uh* 1
G4 110-10501 FEED REVERSE SHAFT THULA" -3 1
i) 110-107089 FEED LEVER METAL FRULAT =270 A% 1
66 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAFY" 1/4-40 L=8 1
67 33-8661040-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FA#YT 1/4-40 L=10 1
63 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER LA - 1

= IS



6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

5 i B R

LRSS L£rieud £ 00 I

— 1 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ki oy b oo AMT.
1 B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW A 1% 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING ayuy™ 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE MY HEI92 A°47° 1
4 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) N 47°181 (91) 1
5 $S-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT3Y" 3/16-28 L=B 1
B $8-4120615-SP_ SCREW 3/16-28 =6 Fa"39" 3/16-28 L=8 1
7 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER FoU1- JIAFIEI 1
8 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. PUINT 470 H3 1
g 110-21805 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 1Y A 47° 141 (1)

10 CQ-2520000-00 OIL VICK 23y 0.3
11 110-21300 0IL TUBE $352920° 47° 1
12 110-21706 TUBE_HOLDER (LOWER) A° 47491 (33) 1
13 55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA~35" 15/64-28 L=9 1
14 B2616-372-000  SPRING Nt 1
15 B3514-412-000 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW RYHRIARN 1I-F3-29FSS 1
16 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. FV7°84 93 1
17 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE F°U7° 84 P 4% (1)
18 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW FATES" AR (3)
19 110-20005 0IL PUMP 3°07°%4 (1)
20 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1YA° 5= (1)
21 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW 997° 24p Y (3)
22 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 7% 847% (1)
23 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER £ U7° 249042 (1)
24 110-20401 PLUNGER 7°5Y3™ ¥ (1)
25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7505y n % (1)
26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW °IUIT% 3y (1)
27 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE JA*hE19L A 47° (1)
28 $$-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E339" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
29 110-21003 0IL PUMP SUPPORT F°Y7° {yF29 ~ 1
30 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/84-28 1=9 14" 33" 15/64-28 L=8 1
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT FI91A7 477 WETF 1

i



OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

i R BA R

{

— 13 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION | TR TR AMT.
1 110-47057 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. PTG b3 ]
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR FI"54% 21 (1)
3 110-23108 GASKET FI 3R 4 A" 9%y (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION FAITRELT (4)
5 35-6700710-SH  SCREW EFEY” (1)
B RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING ayuy™ (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ERTFET BLFu0T (1)
3 110-24106 SPRING EFTFYT biFunT R (1)
q RE-1000000-K0  E-RING Ed™%b41 (1)

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARIMG BRACKET ERTFFRTIT MY raFT (1)
11 Sa-9182010-5SH SCREW  9/32-20 L=20 n¥aETRF 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-5R  NWUT 15/64-28 oYY E 15/64-28 (2)
13 35-8153010-SkR  SCREY 15/64-28 L=30 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 S5-9151610-5Sk  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 nYdhET Ak 15/64-28 (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD E$TFFIIIY (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. E$TPT4% B3 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E4TFT4R AT - (1)
18 B3419-122-000  KMEE LIFTER PLATE ROD k1 FF 2F37H (1)
19 110-24403 ~ RUBBEER 4T PF 274 (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE EFCFF 4L (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER BT FF{2TH1 (1)
22 S5-9151540-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 oYahET Ak 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD (b A 5 1

— 14 —



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
~n b hHhoov— - BEMEE

———--—n_u_--_-.n——n—n——————l-'———l

REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION B Y £ AMT.
1 110-23383 RELT COVER ASM. AREBRAT - N3 1
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ATRFRAT- B3 (1)
3 110-23306 RELT COVER A ATREERT- A (1)
4 $$-7701010-SP  SCREV 5/16-24 L=10 ZhETEY" 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
5 110-23405 BELT COVER B ATREENT- B (1)
B 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ATAHIAT - a8 (1]
T Ss-T120640-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=6B TREFFYT 3/16=-28 L=6 (1)
8 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATAEINT - B5- (2)
Q D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. {F23T-F 3 (1)

10 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TEWRSION BRACKET ASH. {hIF LRFI-IET-274 N3 (1)
11 S5-4110515-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 A" 33" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
12 B3126-012-000 TERSION DISC fb43-% ()
13 B3129-012-B00  TEWNSION SPRING B {r#3-% A% B (1)
14 B3125-012-000 THREAD TEHSION STUD HUT 1r$3-7 19 (1)
15 S8-T110350-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 AEFEYT 11/764-40 L= 3.5 (1)
16 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE BAF"- 24 $HI42 (1)
17 BE3211-5585-000 RUBBER BRAKE 2 1 S A (1)
18 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER FTETY 391 (1)
19 sD-0490261-5F HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.6 702y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
20 S5-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 I/EIRYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
21 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B34 872 5X10.5X1 (2)
22 SK-3482500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IAEREIT D=4 8 L=25 (2)

— 15 —



9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
U EEME

REF.NO. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION E ¥y A =4 AMT.
1 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASM. {FITIF(73) 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE {27 {FPui4 (2)
3 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW {F3F APPUHL YAEY° (1)
4 Wo-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9%1.5 ATERTHTY B6.4X11.9X1.5 (1)
5 B3309-012-000  POSITION CUP {H2F AFPYH4 TR A (1)
6 B3308-012-000  ROD VASHER AFIT APFUT40F (1)
7 B3306-012-000 SPOOL ROD {h2F 1BV (1)
3 NM-B061061-SE  NUT M6 o9dh+9F M6 10¥11.5410 (1)
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD Ah2F J2AY (1)
10 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {F2% TLFTA (2)
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPDOL PIN {FTEIFE" Y (2}
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {F2%59r8” (2)
13 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASM. {F3%9F B3 (1)
14 WP-0580860-SE WASHER 5.6X12%0.8 B3T3 5.BX12X0.8 (2)
15 WS-0531060-KR  SPRING VASHER 5,3X&.3X1 MRt hT 3 5. 3X8. 3X1 (2)
16 N5-6123881-SE NUT 3/16-28 oYartyr 3/16-28 (2)
17 SH-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 OYA%3"AF HG L=10 (1)
18 NM-6100663-SE  NUT M10 pyaytyE M10 332 (2)
19 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 IVENZYT D=4,5 L=20 (3)
20 111-83100 THREAD STAMD {47 474 (1)
21 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%X2.5 AT 10X18X2.5 (1)

— 16 —




10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550K-H
D:DLi=—-9-9 -9:0:N=—:H

WA R

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ergast - -1 ¥ AMT.
1 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yyh FuEty b3 ]
P 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H mjETa Bauh | (1)
3 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN {FFUT4R" - 1
4 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR AE™ 1
5 B1505-552-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 1ML $9-£90T % ]
il 110-73558 ~ THREAD TENSION ASM. £y B3 1
7 B2114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 AbFa-¥% N F (1)
8 110-91006 ARH THREAD GUIDE (HA) F=I AF7uF4 (HA) 1
g 110-91105 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HB) 7-L 4F7P¥#4 (HB) 1

10 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING FA9E9 U Atz 1
11 B1403-553-000 HEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MJET - i 1
12 B1419-553-000  NEEDLE RAR THREAD GUIDE ME" = {FPYH4 1
13 110-91709 POSITIORING FINGER T3 A7 141 H 1
14 B1109-555-HOB  THROAT PLATE (H) m4z H 1
15 B1613-555-H00  FEED DOG (H) +hin* H 1
16 B1511-543-BBA HINGED PRESSER FOOT ASH. YTaatl b3 (MAT-}TYY) 1
17 B1511-543-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASHM. 2t B3 1
18 SS5-8080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k339" 1/8-44 L=2.5 ]
19 110-91501 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE H METS bR H 1
20 MDE-100B2200 NEEDLE DBX1 #22 n DBX1 #22 ]
21 110-92301 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE F39E% Uvh AT 3hY 1
22 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK r U NS T 1

—17 —




11. EXCLUSIVYE PARTS FOR DDL-5550N-A
WA &5

DDL-5550N-A

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION £y AMT.
1 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YUIFUETY 93 1
2 110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A ME™S h3uh A (1)
3 111-41108 NEEDLE BAR ME*S B 1
4 D1113-126-WA0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. ST e E 1
5 D1524-555-DA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 141 43 1
B 110-72006 FEED DIAL THY 2" 44n 1
7 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG 1 AR 1 1
8 B8117-552-A00  BOBBIN FETY 1
9 D1109-555-DOT  THROAT PLATE I D=1.6 42 1 1.6 1

10 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. HIPF Bh (93) 1
11 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T T41 F3-9N" 3 i
12 _ MDA-100B0900  NEEDLE DAX1 #9 M) DAX1 # 9 1
13 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1bFa9% 93 i
14 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING SO (1)
15 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET tha-y #°-%"4 (1)
16 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING £FFIIN"E (1)

— 18—



NUMERICAL INDEX QF PARTS
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho, Page  Ref, ! Part Me, Ref, Part Mo, Fage  Ref.
& & H N e = H o | fa B Ha, o B Mo
B1109-012-A00 2 35 B9117-552-A00 18 ] 55-6090620-5F 14 110-02508 4§ 21
BE1109-555-HOB 17 14 S3-6090620-5F 30 110-02706 4 11
E1110-012-000 g 42 CO-2520000-00 12 10 SE-8000620-3P 4] 110-02305 4 20
B1113-155-040 Fi 12 CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 | S5-6090870-TP 19 110-02904 4 32
E1113-155-000 2 13 C3-079073A-5H i 36 S5-6090670-TF 5 110-04009 B 23
B1114=012-000 17 3 CE=-079101A-5H 6 29 SS-BOQOBTO-TP 3 110-04108 6 25
~ B1148-555-000 10 i C5=-14T7121A-5H 4 23 SES-B110420-TP 30 110-04207 6 26
B1212-552-A00 4 28 C5=-14T121A-5H 10 48 55-6110610-TF 38 110-05006 B 3
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 33 C5-1471214-SH 10 61 55-6111010-5P 33 110-05204 4 T
B1305-012-0A0 B 14 S5-6111010-3F 28 110-08303 B 10
E1306-155-0A0 B 16 D1109-555-D01 18 g S5-8121210-5F 46 110-068004 5 28
E1306-155-0B0 B 13 D1113-126-WAD 18 4 55-6121860-5P 11 110-06103 & 30
BE1306-155-0C0 B 12 D1524-555-DA0 18 5 55-6661110-5P 16 110-06202 & 10
B130T-155-040 B 19 D3128-555-D00 15 14 55-6700710-5H 5 110-06350 & 5
B1307-155-0B0 ] 18 D3129-R55-D00 18 16 85=-T080510-TP 9 110-06509 & T
B1308-155-0A0 6§ 21 D3201-555-DA0 15 g 55-T081310-5P 20 110-06608 8 8
B1402-552-000-A & 2 D3213-555-DA0 15 10 S5-T090910-5P 32 110-067ThHG & 4
B1403-155-000 6 & S5-7091110-3P 34 110-06905 8 16
E1403-553-000 17 11 HC-2005007-50 B 44 SS8-T110350-5P 15 110-07002 & 14
B1405-012-000 B 1 NC-2005007-55 i] 45 S3-7110510-5P 37 110-07101 & 12
B1408-552-000 4 & HDA=100B0200 18 12 S2-T110740-TP 53 110-0T200 & 15
B1411-552-04A0 B 4 NDE-100B1400 6 11 53-T111120-SP ha 110-073048 & 11
B1414-555-000 f i MDB-100B2200 17 20 85=T120640-5P T 110-0&000 4 17
B1419-553-000 17 12 SE-T1207T70-5H i 110-08059 4 k5
B1501-127=-000 & 28 HH-6061081-5E 16 2 S5-T121410-5P 44 110=08109 4 14
BE1502-541-000 8 33 HH-6100683-5E 16 18 S5-T121410-5P hE 110-08208 10 12
B1505-227-TO0-A 18 11 N5-6123881-8E 16 18 | 55-T7681650-TF 27 110-08356 10 43
B1505-227-000-4 & 27 R5-6150430-SR 14 12 | S3-8000870-3F 32 | 110-08455 10 27
B1505-552-000-8 17 5 | HS-6680410-8P 10 42 | S53-3110410-TP 3T | 110-08604 10 26
B1510-227-000 g8 26 £5-3150432-TH 34 110-08T03 10 25
B1511-543-BA0 17 17 | RC-1381001-KP 10 32 | 33-3150432-TH 52 | 110-08802 10 28
B1511-543-BBA 17 16 RC-1381001-KF 10 54 3%5-%150710=-58F i3 110-03901 i0 23
B1521-555-000 8 2 RC-1850001-KF i 22 55-8150710-5F 29 110-09008 10 24
B1613-012-A00 10 33 RE-0400000-K0 820 55-8150912-TH 13 110-09107 10 40
B1613-012-100 18 T RE-0500Q00-K0 B B | 35-8151150-5SF 1 110-09208 10 13
B1613-555-H00 17 15 RE-0500000-K0 8 g | S535-3151550-5F 30 110-09305 10 36
B180&-552-0A0 g 38 RE-0500000-K0 8 17 53-8153010-5k 13 110-09404 10 2%
B1810-552-000 g 39 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 33-8660610-TF 24 110=-08503 10 1
B1830-127-0A0 g 40 BRE-0500000-K0 10 21 33-3660610-TP 25 110=00602 10 i
B1837-012-0M0 6 42 RE-1000000-K0 14 g 35-86680610-TF 50 110-09701 10 4
B1903-552-000 4 9 RO-0291801-00 4 34 $5-86680610-TP 62 110=-09800 10 5
BE1905-541-800 4 6 RO-03T1801-00 8 3 Es-EBBOR10-TP 15 110-08908 10 T
B2B16-3T2-000 12 14 RO-0442401-00 4 26 | S35-8B6B0310-TP 17 110-10154 10 19
B3111-126-000 18 15 RO-07£1001-00 10 63 | S5-E660E10-TF 20 110-10303 10 17
B3111-552-B00 A | RD-0922702-00 10 18 S5-86B0R10-TF 27 110-10402 10 20
B3114-232-000 17 T RO-0082401-00 14 & £5-8B860810-TF 3 110-10501 10 64
B3115-552-000 2 29 RO-1952401-00 12 2 S5-8BBOB10-TP BB 110-10709 10 BB
BE3118-55Z-EQ0Q z M S5-8661040-TP 87 110-10808 10 30
B3120-125-000 L 25 SD-0380552-5L i 16 55-8681650-TP 10 110-10907 10 51
E3125=012=-000 15 14 S0-0490281-5P 15 19 S5-0151540-5R 22 110-10907 10 B0
E3126=-012-000 2 28 SD-0T20332-5P ) 13 55-0151610-SR 14 110-11053 10 BS
BE3126-012-000 15 12 SD=1000801-SH 10 47 53-9182010-5K 11 110-11103 10 3
E3128-012-000 s 30 SE-4301041-5R 12 21 110-11251 10 35
B3129-012-A00 2 Pl i SK-3452000-3E 16 1% TA-0850604-R0 5 110-11301 10 38
B3129-012-B00 15 13 SK-3482500-3C 15 22 TA-1250406-R0 39 110-14008 10 15
B3132-552-000 2 27 SL-4030851-5F 12 18 TA-1250705-R0 i] 110-14156 19 45
B3145-123-000 2 14 SM-9061080-SE 16 17 TA-2000502-K0 10 110=-14206 10 48
B3149-123-A00 2 15 £5-2110920-TF 2 3B TA-2101002-R0 11 110-14354 10 57
B3209-555-000 15 15 SS-4080820-TP 10 34 110=15005 6 31
E3211-555-000 15 17 S5-4110515-5P 15 11 ¥P-0501016-3D 21 110-15104 B 35
B3212Z-555-000 15 16 55-4120615-5P Z 19 | WP-0560880-SE 14 110-15203 B 27
B3302-012=-000 16 9 55-4120615-5P 2 20 ¥5-0531060-KR 15 110-15609 £ 32
E3308-012-000 16 T S5-4120815-5P 12 b ¥S-0B41560-KR 4 110-17209 4 2
B3307=-012-000 168 2 S5-4120615-3P 12 B WE-1002560-EFR 21 110-18009 8 22
B3308-012-000 16 B 55-4120915-8F Z 7 110-18108 & 23
B3309-012-000 16 5 | 35-4120915-5P 2 40 110=-00304 2 2 110=-1820T7 & 18
B3310-012-000 16 3 | S55-4120915-5P B 24 110-00619 Z 9 110-18308 3 21
E3311-012-000 16 12 S5-4120915-5P ] 28 110-00858 Z 4 110-18405% F 19
B3320-704-L0O0-A 16 11 55-4120915-5P 10 59 110-01104 Z 45 110-18504 2 21
B3419-122-000 14 18 55-4150915-5P 12 13 110-01500 2 22 110-18603 s 3T
B3431-552-000-4 14 17 55-4150915-5F 12 30 110-01609 2 43 110-18702 2 17
B3514-412-000 12 15 | SS5-4701415-30 15 4 | 110-01658 2 41 110-18801 68 7
B3520-226-000 12 ) S5=-6080210-SP 2 44 110-02003 4 3 110=19007 2 I6
BE3530-555-000 12 1 S5-6080320-3P 17 18 110-02201 4 12 110=-20005 12 19
B9117-012=-000 6 41 S5-6080410-5P 2 3 110-02300 4 14 110-20054 12 16

19—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

3l

Fage Ref, I

Part Ho

e -] o, :
110-20203 12 22
110-20302 12 17
110-20401 12 24
110-20500 12 26
110-20609 12 25
110-20708 12 20
110-20807 12 23
110-20908 12 27
110-21003 12 29
110-21151 12 8
110-21201 12 3
110-21300 12 11 |
110-21408 12 31 |
110-21607 12 4 |
110-21706 12 12 |
110-21805 12 g
110-23017 14 2
110-23108 14 3
110-23355 15 2
110-23363 15 ]
110-23504 15 B
110-23603 15 -8
110-23702 14 20
110-23751 14 16
110-23801 14 21
110-24007 14 7 |
110-24106 14 8 |
110-24205 14 15 |
110-24304 14 23 |
110-24403 14 19 |
110-24502 14 10 |
110-28156 & 35
110-39062 4 5
110-39070 4 4
110-47057 14 1
110-47107 14 4
110-52701 10 9
110-70851 2 1
110-70801 2 a
110-T1008 2 18
110-71305 4 29
110-71602 § 24
110-71701 8§ 25
110-71800 g 1
110-71909 10 10
110-72008 13 6
110-72105 10 68 |
110-72204 2 24
110-72253 2 23 |
110-72907 15 3 |
110-73004 15 R |
110-7355& 17 B
110-73756 15 13
110-91006 17 A
110-91105 17 g
110-91204 17 10
110-91303 17 4
110-91501 17 19
110-91800 17 2
110-91659 17 1
110-91709 17 13
110-91808 13 7 |
110-91857 148 1 |
110-91907 17 22 |
110-92301 17 21 |
110-92558 158 10 |
111-41108 & 43
111-41108 18 3
111-81153 16 13
111-83100 16 20
111-83159 16 1
111-84009 16 10

Fage
R

Ref.
No,

Part Ma,
g W

Page
=]

Ref, |

Mo,

Part Ho

fo

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

Page  Ref,
-

— 20 —






